
 

 

NEEN SAVAGE PARISH COUNCIL 
 
 

MEETING DATES  
 

2023-24 
 

 
Date of Meeting 

Wednesday 28th June 2023 

Wednesday 26th July 2023 
Wednesday 27th September 2023 

Wednesday 25th October 2023 
Wednesday 22nd November 2023 

Wednesday 27th December 2023 
Wednesday 24th January 2024 

Wednesday 28th February 2024 

Wednesday 27th March 2024 
Wednesday 24th April 2024 

Wednesday 22nd May 2024 
 
 

Monthly meetings of the Parish Council are usually held on the fourth Wednesday of each 
month, except August as detailed above.  All Meetings are held at NEEN SAVAGE PARISH 
HALL.  Meetings commence at 7.30pm.  Date or time may change due to exceptional 
circumstances so please check notices or contact the Clerk for confirmation. Meeting 
notices are placed on Notice Boards around the parish and on our web-site.    Additional 
Committee meetings or working group meetings may be arranged as required.  Members of 
the public and press are welcome to attend any Parish Council meeting.  Parishioners are 
invited to participate at Parish Council meetings during the Public Participation Session.   
 
 
Mrs Dorothy McBride 
Parish Clerk 
Neen Savage Parish Council 
The Willows 
Hollywaste 
Cleobury Mortimer  
DY14 0HB 
 
e-mail: clerk@neensavageparishcouncil.org.uk 
Tel:  01299 272717 
 
24th May 2023 

mailto:clerk@neensavageparishcouncil.org

